PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5649607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 15/478907 RECORDED AT 044769/0441	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505509333	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAPAN DISPLAY INC.	09/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.	
Street Address:	7-1, NISHI-SHINBASHI 3-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15478907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-8000

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20002918-000110	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN FARLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/susan farley/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US15478907_Affidavit of True Ownership#page1.tif source=US15478907_Affidavit of True Ownership#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049954 FRAME: 0714

505602807

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

APPLICANT(S): Takeo Koito DOCKET NO.: 20002918-000110

SERIAL NO.: 15/478,907 GROUP ART UNIT: 2691

DATE FILED: April 4, 2017 EXAMINER: Ram A. Mistry

INVENTION: STEREOSCOPIC DISPLAY DEVICE WITH SELECTIVELY

TRANSMISSIVE PARALLAX BARRIERS

Commissioner for Patents

Attn: Assignment Recordation Branch

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AFFIDAVIT/DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP

SIR:

This Affidavit/Declaration is submitted to request the correction of an improperly recorded Assignment against U.S. Patent Application No. 15/478,907. The correct owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/478,907 is Japan Display Inc. as recorded under related U.S. Patent Application No. 13/609,416 to which Application No. 15/478,907 claims priority and continuity. The true chain of title of ownership is:

- 1) 9/11/2012 Takeo Koito to Japan Display West, Inc., 50 Aza Kamifunaki,
- O-Aza Ogawa, Chita-Gun, Aichi-Ken, Japan Reel/Frame 028932/0608;
 - 2) 9/11/2012 Daisuke Takama to Japan Display West Inc., 50 Aza
- Kamifunaki, O-Aza Ogawa, Chita-Gun, Aichi-Ken, Japan Reel/Frame 028932/0623;
 - 3) 10/26/2012 Corrective Assignment to Correct Address of Assignee -
- Takeo Koito to Japan Display West, Inc. 50 Aza Kamifunaki, O-Aza Ogawa,
- Higashiura-Cho, Chita, Gun, Aichi-Ken Japan Reel/Frame 029199/0528;
 - 4) 10/26/2012 Corrective Assignment to Correct Address of Assignee -
- Daisuke Takama to Japan Display West, Inc. 50 Aza Kamifunaki, O-Aza Ogawa,
- Higashiura-Cho, Chita, Gun, Aichi-Ken Japan Reel/Frame 029199/0574;
- 5) 3/1/2016 Merger and Change of Name Japan Display West Inc. to Japan
- Display Inc., 7-1, Nishi-Shinbashi 3-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 105-0003 -

J

PATENT REEL: 049954 FRAME: 0715 U.S. Patent Application No. 15/478,907

Reel/Frame 037961-0441.

RECORDED: 06/05/2019

Applicant Japan Display Inc. (nee Japan Display West Inc.) has been, and continues to be, the owner of the application at issue.

An assignment to the National Institutes of Health was erroneously submitted on November 15, 2017 under Reel/Frame 044769/0441. The Assignment document submitted clearly states that it pertains to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/478,901.

Communications with NIH personnel to correct this erroneous recordation have not resulted in any corrective action by NIH. Therefore, we are taking this corrective action pursuant to MPEP § 323.01(c) Assignment or Change of Name Improperly Filed and Recorded by Another Person Against Owner's Application or Patent.

No fee is believed due for this correction, however the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees in connection with this filing to our Deposit Account No. 19-3140 not otherwise paid via credit card, referencing work order 20002918-000110.

Respectfully submitted by,

/David R. Metzger/ (Reg. 32,919)
David R. Metzger
DENTONS US LLP
P.O. Box 061080
Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower
Chicago, IL 60606-1080
Telephone: 312/876-8000

2

PATENT REEL: 049954 FRAME: 0716